NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAW DIVISION)

MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Dated 05/03/2014

Câse No. 18276/24/6/2010-AD/DB-II

To

> 7 MAR 2014

SHRI SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE,

C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 17/05/2010, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 15/01/2014. The Commission has made the following directions.

LINKED WITH CASE NO.17923/24/6/2010-PCD

"Vide its proceedings dated 21st February, 2013, the Commission issued notice to the Government of UP to show-cause why it should not recommend monetary relief to the NOK of late Brajesh who died in police custody.

Thereafter, vide the subsequent proceedings dated 10.7.2013 recommended payment of Rs.5.00 lakhs as monetary relief to the NOK of the deceased.

A communication has been received from the Under Secretary, Home (HR) Department Government of Uttar Pradesh enclosing therewith the compliance report as well as the proof of payment of Rs. 5.00 lakhs to the father and mother of the deceased Brajesh Yadav.

Since the recommendation of the Commission has been complied with, the case is closed."

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 18276/24/6/2010-ad

Diary Number 58263

Name of the Complainant SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Address NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

BRIJESH YADAV S/O MUNNAR YADAV

Address

R/O VILL- KAMAULI, PS- RANI KI SARAI,

AZAMGARH . UTTAR PRADESH

Place of Incident PS- RANI KI SARAI

AZAMGARH, UTTAR PRADESH

Date of Incident 5/15/2010

LINKED WITH CASE NO.17923/24/6/2010-PCD Vide its proceedings dated 21st February, 2013, the Commission issued notice to the Government of UP to show-cause why it should not recommend monetary relief to the NOK of late Brajesh who died in police custody. Thereafter, vide the subsequent proceedings dated 10.7.2013 recommended payment of Rs.5.00 lakhs as monetary relief to the NOK of the deceased. A communication has been received from the Under

Secretary, Home (HR) Department, Government of Uttar Pradesh enclosing therewith the compliance report as well as the proof of payment of Rs.5.00 lakhs to the father and mother of the deceased Brajesh Yadav. Since the recommendation of

the Commission has been complied with, the case is closed.

Action Taken Concluded and No Further Action Required (Dated 1/15/2014)

Status on 3/14/2014

Direction issued by the Commission

The Case is Closed.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

Tel.No. 24651330 Fax No. 24651329 E-Mail: covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

नोट: अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली - 110023,

फोन नं. 24651330 फैक्स नं. 24651329 ई-मेल : covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Information being published on NET.

अस्वीकरण: नेट पर प्रकाशित सूचना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गनती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।